
www.sandberg.it

Assembling instructions
640-90 (red) / 640-91 (grey)

Fighter 
Gaming Desk

Warranty
There is a �ve-year warranty on your Sandberg product.

Please read the warranty terms and register your new 
Sandberg product at www.sandberg.it/warranty.

http://helpdesk.sandberg.it

Support

YEARS
WARRANTY



Assembling instructions Assembling instructions

Contents

A

x1

x1

B

x1C

x1D

x1E

x1N

x1F

x4H x8I x1J

x4K x8L x1M

x1G

1

3

A

G

F(L) F(R)

J
J

4

2

USB conversion cable

Wiring diagram


